42 www.birtcherproducts.com • 888-957-8291
MOUNTS WITH
STANDARD RIVETS OR SCREWS-
BERYLLIUM COPPER MATERIAL
FOR GROUNDING APPLICATIONS
CAM DESIGN
PROVIDES UNIFORM
CLAMPING FORCE

FINISH (SEE FINISH TABLE)
SERIES
PART NUMBER CODE:
127 M T - L - F - L or R
   -4    .087(2.21)   .132(3.36)   .376(9.55)
   -2    .025(0.64)   .070(1.78)   .309(7.85)
 BOARD THICKNESS TABLE
A
MIN MAX
C
DASH #
B  BERYLLIUM COPPER, 1/4H PER, ASTM-B-194
 MATERIALS TABLE
S  STEEL PER, ASTM-A-366
CODE
LETTER MATERIAL
 -1    NONE
DASH # FINISH
 -8    ZINC PLATE YELLOW CHROMATE, PER ASTM-B-633 Fe/Zn 8
 -7    ZINC PLATE CLEAR CHROMATE, PER ASTM-B-633, Fe/Zn 8
 -6    NICKEL PLATE PER QQ-N-290, CLASS 1, GRADE G, BRIGHT
 -5    GOLD PLATE PER MIL-G-45204, TYPE 1, CLASS 1
NONE   SILVER PLATE PER QQ-S-365, TYPE III, GRADE A
 -4    COPPER PLATE PER MIL-C-14550, CLASS 2
 -2    EBANOL PER MIL-F-495 FOR BERYLLIUM COPPER
PER MIL-C-13924 FOR STEEL
 FINISH TABLE
CONTACT FACTORY FOR OTHER FINISHES
NOTE: No finish (-1) not available with "S" Steel material
127 SERIES
NOTE:  -6 (3.00 INCHES) THRU -9 (4.50 INCHES) MOUNTING HOLE DIMS AS PER .500 (12.70) DATUM AND .250 (6.35) REF AS NOTED ABOVE.
MOUNTING HOLE DIMENSIONS
-22   11.00   (279.4)
-23   11.50   (292.1)
-24   12.00   (304.8)
-18    9.00   (228.6)
-19    9.50   (241.3)
-20   10.00   (254.0)
-21    10.50   (266.7)
-14    7.00   (177.8)
-15    7.50   (190.5)
-16    8.00   (203.2)
-17    8.50   (215.9)
-13    6.50   (165.1)
-12    6.00   (152.4)
-11    5.50   (139.7)
-10    5.00   (127.0)
.250
(6.35)

MOUNTING HOLE NOTE:
LOK-TAINER® SERIES 127: SCREW-ACTUATED, CHASSIS MOUNT, NON COLD WALL
Part Number Code example: 127B-4-12-6-R
Series 127 Screw-actuated Lok-Tainer, Beryllium Copper housing
with flange, 6.00in(152.4mm) long, Nickel plate finish, and right
hand screw action.
Part Number Code
Series 127 Lok-Tainer Screw-Actuated   127 x -x -x -x -x
Housing Material
Select from Materials Table  ______________________
Board Thickness
Select dash number from Board Thickness Table  ________
Length
In 1/2" increments ___________________-6 (3") thru -24 (12")
In 12.7mm increments ______ -6 (76.2mm) thru -24 (304.8mm)
Finish
Select dash number from Finish Table  _______________________
Screw Action
Left hand (see reference diagram on pg.28) _______________________ L
Right hand (see reference diagram on pg.28) ______________________ R
(1.29 gm/cm)
EITHER MATERIAL
WEIGHT
.116 oz/in
   -4    .087(2.21)   .132(3.36)   .376(9.55)
   -2    .025(0.64)   .070(1.78)   .309(7.85)
A
MIN MAX
C
DASH #
B  BERYLLIUM COPPER, 1/4H PER, ASTM-B-194
S  STEEL PER, ASTM-A-366
CODE
LETTER MATERIAL
 -1    NONE
DASH # FINISH (see pg.9 for RoHS Compliance)
 -8    ZINC PLATE YELLOW CHROMATE, PER ASTM-B-633 Fe/Zn 8
 -7    ZINC PLATE CLEAR CHROMATE, PER ASTM-B-633, Fe/Zn 8
 -6    NICKEL PLATE PER QQ-N-290, CLASS 1, GRADE G, BRIGHT
 -5    GOLD PLATE PER MIL-G-45204, TYPE 1, CLASS 1
NONE   SILVER PLATE PER QQ-S-365, TYPE III, GRADE A
 -4    COPPER PLATE PER MIL-C-14550, CLASS 2
 -2    EBANOL PER MIL-F-495 FOR BERYLLIUM COPPER
PER MIL-C-13924 FOR STEEL
CONTACT FACTORY FOR OTHER FINISHES
NOTE: No finish (-1) not available with "S" Steel material
FOR MECHANICAL AND THERMAL PERFORMANCE
SEE THE TECHNICAL APPLICATIONS SECTION PAGES 77-94